Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN EDG-1142-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - High School - Seely - Greenville

Date Collected: 10/25/2016
Collected By: S. Coon

Date Received: 10/25/2016
Date Analyzed: 11/03/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: flget—
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

1
2462854

2
2462855

3
2462856

4
2462857

5
2462858

6
2462859

7
2462860

8
2462861

9
2462862

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Location

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by Boiler
Room

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by
Breeezeway Towards "D" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by
Breeezeway Towards "C" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by "C"
Building Garden

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by Front of
"C" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by Front of
"A" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by Front of
"B" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by Rear of
"B" Building

E.H.S. - Water Spigot by
Mech/HVAC Units

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client:

Page 1 of 4

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.003 mg/L

0.011 mg/L

0.011 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

0.009 mg/L.

0.009 mg/L

0.005 mg/L

0.084 mg/L

0.038 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN EDG-1142-16-1H - Edgemont UFSD - High School - Seely - Greenville

Date Collected: 10/25/2016
Collected By: S. Coon

Date Received: 10/25/2016
Date Analyzed: 11/03/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: flget—
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

10 E.H.S. - Water Spigot Side of
2462863 AV - Near "D" Building

11 E.H.S. - Water Spigot Rear of
2462864 Business Office

12 E.H.S. - Water Spigot Front of
2462865 Business Office

13 E.H.S. - Water Spigot - Side of
2462866 Gym - Business Parking Lot
14 E.H.S. - Water Spigot -
2462867 Maintenance Garage - Inside
15 E.H.S. - Water Spigot by
2462868 Directors Office

16 E.H.S. - Water Spitgot by Gym
2462869 East - Near Directors Office

17 E.H.S. - Concession Ice Machine -
2462870 3 Samples to be Combined

18 E.H.S. - Water Spigot Side of
2462871 Gym - Football Room

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client:

Page 2 of 4

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.068 mg/L

0.009 mg/L

0.007 mg/L

0.032 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.078 mg/L

0.022 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

0.051 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1142-16-IH - Edgemont UFSD - High School - Seely - Greenville

Date Collected: 10/25/2016
Collected By: S. Coon

Date Received: 10/25/2016
Date Analyzed: 11/03/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: flget—
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

19
2462872

20
2462873

21
2462874

22
2462875

23
2462876

24
2462877

25
2462878

26
2462879

27
2462880

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Location

E.H.S. - Kitchen Ice Machine - 3
Samples to be Combined

E.H.S. - Field House Water Spigot

E.H.S. - Turf Field Spigot - South
East Combo Box

E.H.S. - Turf Field Water Spigot -
North East Combo Box

E.H.S. - Turf Field Water Spigot -
North West Combo Box

E.H.S. - Turf Field Water Spigot -
South West Combo Box

E.H.S. - Baseball Field Water
Spigot

E.H.S. - Tennis Courts Water
Spigot

Seely Place - Front of School -
Ramp Water Spigot

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client:

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Page 3 of 4

Concentration

0.002 mg/L

0.011 mg/L

0.084 mg/L

0.107 mg/L

0.193 mg/L

1.114 mg/L

0.066 mg/L

0.008 mg/L

0.004 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN EDG-1142-16-1H - Edgemont UFSD - High School - Seely - Greenville

Date Collected: 10/25/2016
Collected By: S. Coon

Date Received: 10/25/2016
Date Analyzed: 11/03/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: flget—
Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

28 Greenville - Water Spigot by Gas

2462881 Meter

29 Greenville - Water Spigot #1 -

2462882 Spigot Closest to Building/Inside -
Serves Water Fountain

30 Greenville - Water Spigot #2 -

2462883 Outside Spigot - Serves Lawn
Sprinkler System

31 Greenville - Courtyard Between

2462884 Classroom #1/2 Water Spigot

32 Greenville - Courtyard Water

2462885 Spigot by Room #7

33 Not Applicable

2462886

35 Greenville - Water Spigot in

2462887 Garden by Room #108

36 Greenville - Water Spigot in

2462888 Garden by Room #11

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those Items Tested

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water Blank

Water

Water

Client:

RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Page 4 of 4

Concentration

0.016 mg/L

0.093 mg/L

0.084 mg/L

0.795 mg/L

0.048 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.047 mg/L

0.243 mg/L

AIHA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode Island DOH No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetts DOL No. A A 000072  Connecticut DOH No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No. AAS-2095



